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2007 IIAC Championship
Hosted by Loras College

Pheasant Ridge GC, Cedar Falls / The Meadows GC, Asbury
September 28-29, 2007 / October 5-6, 2007

Team-by-Team Individual Results
Wartburg College ....................... 318-318-351-340—1327
Stephanie Burns ...................................... 75-78-83-75—311
Kate Thompson ....................................... 78-82-86-89—335
Daina Deery ............................................ 80-76-91-95—342
Jordan Galles .......................................... 85-85-94-82—346
Ellen Rickert ........................................... 85-82-91-94—352

Loras College ............................... 328-324-345-342—1339
Stephanie Schwartz ................................. 78-85-78-83—324
Amy Kemp ............................................... 82-83-91-84—340
Brooke Davis ........................................... 87-79-89-88—343
Brittney Davis .......................................... 81-79-93-91—344
Jackie Kieffer .......................................... 88-83-87-87—345

Luther College ............................. 333-344-342-362—1381
Emily Looft ............................................... 81-89-83-82—335
Lindsay Thies .......................................... 83-82-80-91—336
Amy Ekland .............................................. 80-83-85-93—341
Jenessa Bonikowske ................................ 89-93-95-96—373
Ellen Miller ........................................... 94-90-94-101—379

Simpson College ......................... 337-336-360-350—1383
Megan Smith .......................................... 83-79-88-84—334
Katie Vaux ............................................... 85-85-86-84—340
Noel Triebel ............................................ 77-86-93-90—346
Kayla Miller ............................................. 92-86-93-92—363
Chelsy Manny ................................... 104-102-107-101—414

Coe College ................................. 347-346-371-354—1418
Angela Meisterling ................................. 82-83-86-86—337
Amanda Nigg .......................................... 89-88-93-86—356
Jackie Lerdahl ......................................... 87-85-94-92—358
Caitlin Johnson ....................................... 89-90-98-90—367
Ashley Axdahl ........................................ 95-92-108-93—388

Central College ............................ 360-366-378-373—1477
Eva Downes ............................................ 85-84-95-87—351
Nicole Wenstrand .................................... 89-87-91-91—358
Jordan Williams ...................................... 88-94-93-92—367
Meghan Swella ................................. 98-101-107-103—409
Allison Crooks ......................................... 98-99-wd-wd—nts
Lindsey Ellenson ................................ dnc-dnc-99-107—nts

Cornell College ............................ 406-412-426-416—1660
Brittany Szczepanik ................................. 84-96-94-86—360
Amanda Brodin .................................... 106-97-105-99—407
Sarah Vittetoe .................................... 102-102-106-111—421
Hana Cleaveland ............................... 114-117-121-120—472
Ashley Zerjav ................................... 133-130-127-123—513

University of Dubuque ................ 438-413-451-441—1743
Emily Frye ........................................ 109-101-104-104—418
Kacie Toomer ...................................... 106-92-115-111—424
Ashten Henningsen ........................... 114-108-117-111—450
Amber Sulzner .................................. 109-112-116-117—454
Deidrah Kennedy ............................... 126-121-116-115—478

Buena Vista University ................. nts-nts-nts-nts—INC
Chelsea Anderson ................................... 80-84-80-88—332
Katie Berlin ............................................. 94-87-92-92—365
Allison Platt ......................................... 94-98-105-100—397

wd - withdrew
dnc – did not compete in round

nts – no team score; golfer did not compete in all rounds

2008-09 Coaches
Buena Vista ................................................. Derrick Sleezer
Central ........................................................ Jodee Schaben
Coe ................................................................... J.D. Grimm
Cornell ................................................................. Dave Roe
Dubuque ........................................................ Dana Harrold
Loras ...................................................... Denise Udelhofen
Luther .............................................................. David Lester
Simpson ............................................................ Bob Darrah
Wartburg ................................................. Monica Severson

Athletics Administrator Liaison
Jane Specht ............................................................... Loras

2008 IIAC Women’s Golf Championships
Hosted by Simpson College

Sept. 26-27 1st 36 holes at Pheasant Ridge GC, Cedar Falls
Oct. 3-4 ................... final 36 holes at Blank GC, Des Moines

IIAC AT A GLANCE

Team Scoring
Wartburg College ................... 318-318-351-340—1327
Loras College ......................... 328-324-345-342—1339
Luther College ........................ 333-344-342-362—1381
Simpson College .................... 337-336-360-350—1383
Coe College ............................ 347-346-371-354—1418
Central College ...................... 360-366-378-373—1477
Cornell College ....................... 406-412-426-416—1660
University of Dubuque ........... 438-413-451-441—1743
Buena Vista University ................. nts-nts-nts-nts—INC

Top-20 Individuals
(top-10 are All-Conference)

Pl. Name, School .................................... Scores
1 Stephanie Burns, Wartburg . 75-78-83-75—311
2 Stephanie Schwartz, Loras . 78-85-78-83—324
3 Chelsea Anderson, B.Vista . 80-84-80-88—332
4 Megan Smith, Simpson ....... 83-79-88-84—334
5# Emily Looft, Luther ............. 81-89-83-82—335
6# Kate Thompson, Wartburg .. 78-82-86-89—335
7 Lindsay Thies, Luther ......... 83-82-80-91—336
8 Angela Meisterling, Coe ...... 82-83-86-86—337
9# Katie Vaux, Simpson ........... 85-85-86-84—340
10# Amy Kemp, Loras ............... 82-83-91-84—340

2007 IIAC Championship
Hosted by Loras College

Pheasant Ridge GC, Cedar Falls / The Meadows GC, Asbury
September 28-29, 2007 / October 5-6, 2007

Pl. Name, School .................................... Scores
11 Amy Ekland, Luther ............ 80-83-85-93—341
12 Daina Deery, Wartburg ....... 80-76-91-95—342
13 Brooke Davis, Loras ........... 87-79-89-88—343
14 Brittney Davis, Loras ......... 81-79-93-91—344
15 Jackie Kieffer, Loras .......... 88-83-87-87—345
16 Jordan Galles, Wartburg ..... 85-85-94-82—346

Noel Triebel, Simpson ......... 77-86-93-90—346
18 Eva Downes, Central .......... 85-84-95-87—351
19 Ellen Rickert, Wartburg ...... 85-82-91-94—352
20 Amanda Nigg, Coe ............. 89-88-93-86—356

* place determined in sudden death playoff (1st & 10th places)
# place determined using scorecards (2nd-9th places)

Most Valuable Player Coach of the Year
Stephanie Burns, Wartburg Denise Udelhofen, Loras

Women’s Golf Notes

Duramed FUTURES Tour
NGCA Division III All-American
Kate Thompson, Wartburg — 2nd Team

NGCA ALL-MIDWEST REGION
Kate Thompson, Wartburg

ACADEMIC HONORS
NGCA All-America Scholar Team

Amanda Nigg, Coe
Angela Meisterling, Coe

Brittany Szczepanik, Cornell
Amy Kemp, Loras

Jenessa Bonikowske, Luther
Daina Deery, Wartburg

Stephanie Burns, Wartburg
Kate Thompson, Wartburg

Ellen Rickert, Wartburg

NGCA All-Scholar Team GPA Top 25
Wartburg College

2008 NCAA Division III
Women’s Golf Championship

May 13-16, 2008
at Centennial Oaks GC, Waverly

TEAM
10. . Wartburg College ....... 322-322-326-320—1290

INDIVIDUALS
12. . Kate Thompson, Wartburg ... 77-77-76-77—307
t37. Steph Burns, Wartburg ........ 80-77-84-82—323
t64. Daina Deery, Wartburg ........ 82-85-84-80—331
t73. Jordan Galles, Wartburg ...... 83-83-87-81—334
t89. Rebecca Lewis, Wartburg .... 87-90-82-85—344

FINAL POLLS

National Golf Coaches Assoc. (NGCA)
Wartburg – 13th

Loras – RV
Luther – RV

Golf Stat Rankings
Wartburg ......... 13th Simpson .......... 54th
Loras .............. 37th Central ............. 67th
Luther ............. 39th
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1982
Fin. Player School .......... Score
1 Tracee Foster Central ................ 173
2 Kim Doyle Central ................ 175
3 Stacey Snyder Wartburg ............. 183
4 Jani Duea Simpson .............. 185
5 Jane Yetle William Penn ...... 188
T Lori Raub William Penn ...... 188

1983
Fin. Player School .......... Score
1 Amy Harris Dubuque ............. 158
2 Kim Doyle Central ................ 161
3 Sheri Heine Central ................ 162
4 Ann Roan Simpson .............. 166
5 Laura Meyers Central ................ 168

1984
Fin. Player School .......... Score
1 Kim Doyle Central ................ 170
2 Cathy Hays Luther ................. 171
3 Michelle Dunakey Central ................ 177
4 Jana Christen Luther ................. 184
5 Ann Roan Simpson .............. 186
T Laura Meyers Central ................ 186
T Linny Sissel Central ................ 186

1985
Fin. Player School .......... Score
1 Cindy Kline Central ................ 170
2 Cathy Hayes Luther ................. 177
3 Kim Doyle Central ................ 180
4 Kelly Gitch Wartburg ............. 181
5 Michelle Dunakey Central ................ 184
6 Stacey Snyder Wartburg ............. 187
7 Angie Carlson Luther ................. 187
8 Shannon Peck Central ................ 192
9 Corrine Crookshank Luther ................. 194
10 Stephanie Johnson Central ................ 194

All-Americans
from IIAC Schools

Buena Vista
Year Player Honor
1997 Carin Skold
1999 Debbie Zorn NGCA 2nd Team
2006 Jennifer Stork NGCA 2nd Team
2007 Jennifer Stork NGCA HM
Central
Year Player Honor

None
Coe
Year Player Honor

None
Cornell
Year Player Honor

None
Dubuque
Year Player Honor

None
Loras
Year Player Honor

None
Luther
Year Player Honor
1991 Melanie House
1998 Lynn Hellmark
1999 Lynn Hellmark 3rd NCAA III
Simpson
Year Player Honor
1994 Tracy Voss
1994 Leah Willenborg
1995 Leah Willenborg
1996 Leah Willenborg
1998 Hannah Willenborg NGCA 1st Team

10th NCAA II-III
Wartburg
Year Player Honor
2004 Erin Dohlman NGCA 2nd Team

t-10th NCAA III
2008 Kate Thompson NGCA 2nd Team

Year by Year in the Iowa Conference
Year Champion(s) Most Valuable Performer(s) Coach(es) of the Year
1982 Central Tracee Foster (Central) Maurine Timmer (Central)
1983 Central Amy Harris (Dubuque) Maurine Timmer (Central)
1984 Central Kim Doyle (Central) Maurine Timmer (Central)
1985 Central Cindy Kline (Central) Maurine Timmer (Central)
1986 Central Annie Stelow (Luther) Maurine Timmer (Central)
1987 Central Cindy Kline (Central) Jan Leiser (Loras)
1988 Luther Annie Stelow (Luther) Jan Leiser (Loras)
1989 Central Jennifer Sterk (Wartburg) Jan Leiser (Loras)
1990 Central Stephanie Reinert (Wartburg) Bob Darrah (Simpson)
1991 Luther Melanie House (Luther) Bob Darrah (Simpson)
1992 Simpson Jana Daberkow (Central) Bob Darrah (Simpson)
1993 Simpson Leah Willenborg (Simpson) Bob Darrah (Simpson)
1994 Simpson Leah Willenborg (Simpson) Bob Darrah (Simpson)
1995 Buena Vista Leah Willenborg (Simpson) Bob Darrah (Simpson)
1996 Simpson Carin Skold (Buena Vista) Bob Darrah (Simpson)
1997 Simpson Hannah Willenborg (Simpson) Bob Darrah (Simpson)
1998 Simpson Hannah Willenborg (Simpson) Todd Nierengarten (Luther)
1999 Simpson Hannah Willenborg (Simpson) Bob Darrah (Simpson)

Debbie Zorn (Buena Vista)
2000 Buena Vista Debbie Zorn (Buena Vista) Darlene Still (Buena Vista)
2001 Buena Vista Debbie Zorn (Buena Vista) Tom Bohnenkamp (Buena Vista)
2002 Simpson Janelle Claiborne (Simpson) Mark Franzen (Wartburg)
2003 Buena Vista Jen Einck (Buena Vista) Tom Bohnenkamp (Buena Vista)

Bob Darrah (Simpson)
2004 Wartburg Janelle Claiborne (Simpson) Jason Berg (Luther)
2005 Wartburg Erin Dohlman (Wartburg) Denise Udelhofen (Loras)
2006 Simpson Jennifer Stork (Buena Vista) Bob Darrah (Simpson)
2007 Wartburg Steph Burns (Wartburg) Denise Udelhofen (Loras)

Yearly All-Iowa Conference Women’s Golf Selections
1989

Fin. Player School .......... Score
1 Jenny Wistrom Central ................ 161
2 Leanne Wagner Luther ................. 164
3 Shari King Central ................ 165
4 Annie Stelow Luther ................. 167
5 Vicki Hutton Loras ................... 170
6 Rita Doane Simpson .............. 171
7 Jennifer Sterk Wartburg ............. 174

Cara Pierce Luther ................. 174
Amy Grigsby Buena Vista ........ 174

10 Shannon Harken Central ................ 176

1990
Fin. Player School .......... Score
1 Shari King Central ................ 171
2 Rita Doane Simpson .............. 171
3 Melanie House Luther ................. 172
4 Jennifer Sterk Wartburg ............. 173
5 Vicki Hutton Loras ................... 174
6 Leanne Wagner Luther ................. 176
7 Kim Moreland Central ................ 177
8 Amy Grigsby Buena Vista ........ 177
9 Jana Daberkow Central ................ 178
10 Stephanie Reinert Wartburg ............. 178

1991
Fin. Player School .......... Score
1 Rita Doane Simpson .............. 129
2 Tanya Lohr Luther ................. 135
3 Kim Juel Simpson .............. 135
4 Melanie House Luther ................. 135
5 Kim Moreland Central ................ 136
6 Heather Heiting Central ................ 136
7 Jennifer Arnold Luther ................. 139
8 Steph Sheil Luther ................. 140
9 Tiffany Beckman Luther ................. 142
10 Amy Reisberg Simpson .............. 143

1986
Fin. Player School .......... Score
1 Annie Stelow Luther ................. 167
2 Cindy Kline Central ................ 167
3 Jenny Wistrom Central ................ 172
4 Ann Cunningham Loras ................... 174
5 Michelle Dunakey Central ................ 176
6 Crista Bodensteiner Loras ................... 178
7 Jeannie Callahan Loras ................... 179
8 Jane Glidden Luther ................. 179
9 Michelle Garris Simpson .............. 181
10 Corrine Crookshank Luther ................. 183
T Steph Dunakey Central ................ 183

1987
Fin. Player School .......... Score
1 Cindy Kline Central ................ 155
2 Denise Bodensteiner Loras ................... 159
3 Annie Stelow Luther ................. 161
4 Stephanie Reinert Wartburg ............. 162
5 Jennifer Wistrom Central ................ 164
6 Crista Bodensteiner Loras ................... 164
7 Vicki Hutton Loras ................... 168
8 Shannon Myers Central ................ 169
9 Michelle Dahl Central ................ 171
10 Leanne Wagner Luther ................. 172

1988
Fin. Player School .......... Score
1 Annie Stelow Luther ................. 155
2 Shari King Central ................ 162
3 Crista Bodensteiner Loras ................... 163
4 Jenny Wistrom Central ................ 165
5 Denise Bodensteiner Loras ................... 165
6 Sarah Carlson Luther ................. 166
7 Shannon Myers Central ................ 169
8 Leanne Wagner Luther ................. 171
9 Vicki Hutton Loras ................... 172
10 Cara Pierce Luther ................. 174
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Yearly All-Iowa Conference women’s golf selections
1992

Fin. Player School .......... Score
1 Leah Willenborg Simpson .............. 151
2 Janet Rooney Simpson .............. 160
3 Jana Duberkow Central ................ 160
4 Tracey Voss Simpson .............. 163
5 Mary Kay Twohill Central ................ 164
6 Kristin Anderson Luther ................. 170
7 Tari Pace Central ................ 170
8 Jennifer Jack Central ................ 171
9 Jennifer Arnold Luther ................. 171
10 Amy Reisberg Simpson .............. 171

1993
Fin. Player School .......... Score
1 Leah Willenborg Simpson .............. 169
2 Kim Juel Simpson .............. 172
3 Tracey Voss Simpson .............. 174
4 Jana Daberkow Central ................ 175
5 Kristin Anderson Luther ................. 175
6 Jenny VanDeWoestyne Central .................. 176
7 Kristi Foote Wartburg ............. 177
8 Jennifer Jack Central ................ 179
9 Diana Welch Central ................ 180
10 Janet Rooney Simpson .............. 181

1994
Fin. Player School .......... Score
1 Leah Willenborg Simpson .............. 158
2 Amy Miller Simpson .............. 169
3 Kris Olson Luther ................. 170
4 Kristin Anderson Luther ................. 171
5 Tracey Voss Simpson .............. 171
6 Shilah Lybeck Wartburg ............ 171
7 Sherry Thompson Buena Vista ....... 175
8 Julie Bush Luther ................. 176
9 Kim Juel Simpson ............. 177
10 Jen Weber Loras ................... 178

1995
Fin. Player School .......... Score
1 Carin Skold Buena Vista ....... 161
2 Jamie Bensink Central ................ 161
3 Kim Mosher Buena Vista ....... 162
4 Leah Willenborg Simpson ............. 163
5 Tracey Voss Simpson ............. 168
6 Julie Bush Luther ................. 171
7 Jenny Jones Simpson ............. 171
8 Colleen Larson Simpson ............. 172
9 Amy Miller Simpson ............. 173
10 Brenda Stork Buena Vista ....... 174

1996
Fin. Player School .......... Score
1 Hannah Willenborg Simpson ............. 157
2 Carin Skold Buena Vista ....... 161
3 Jenny Jones Simpson ............. 164
4 Kim Mosher Buena Vista ....... 166
5 Julie Bush Luther ................. 168
6 Jamie Bensink Central ................ 169
7 Julie Peterson Simpson ............. 178
8 Kristi Viehl Central ................ 180
9 Beth Townsend Buena Vista ....... 181
10 Chaille Beshear Simpson ............. 181

1997
Fin. Player School .......... Score
1 Colleen Larson Simpson ............. 160
2 Julie Peterson Simpson ............. 164
3 Fay Bradley Simpson ............. 165
4 Hannah Willenborg Simpson ............. 165
5 Lynn Hellmark Luther ................. 166
6 Johanna Schnoor Simpson ............. 167
7 Jamie Bensink Central ................ 168
8 Kim Mosher Buena Vista ....... 169
9 Jenny Smith Buena Vista ....... 170
10 Julie Strang Luther ................. 172

1998
Fin. Player School .......... Score
1 Kara Reiman Luther ................. 168
2 Hannah Willenborg Simpson ............. 168
3 Fay Bradley Simpson ............. 168
4 Kim Mosher Buena Vista ....... 173
5 Julie Strang Luther ................. 175
6 Lynn Hellmark Luther ................. 178
7 Debbie Zorn Buena Vista ....... 179
8 Jo Schnoor Simpson ............. 180
9 Jenni Wedemeyer Buena Vista ....... 181
10 Amanda Ott Coe ..................... 183

1999
Fin. Player School .......... Score
1 Hannah Willenborg Simpson ............. 153
2 Debbie Zorn Buena Vista ....... 168
3 Lynn Hellmark Luther ................. 168
4 Fay Bradley Simpson ............. 169
5 Jessica Orloski Cornell ................ 173
6 Karen Dobranski Simpson ............. 173
7 Jenni Wedemeyer Buena Vista ....... 174
8 Jessica Still Buena Vista ....... 174
9 Amanda Johnston Simpson ............. 175
10 Kristi Viehl Central ................ 177

2000
Fin. Player School .......... Score
1 Jen Einck Buena Vista ....... 168
2 Kylie Dirks Central ................ 169
3 Fay Bradley Simpson ............. 172
4 Jess Still Buena Vista ....... 172
5 Beth Hershberger Simpson ............. 173
6 Debbie Zorn Buena Vista ....... 173
7 Courtney Brooks Central ................ 176
8 Katrina Hammell Loras ................... 177
9 Laura Nedved Simpson ............. 178
10 Melissa Stull Luther ................. 178
11 Kristi Wellendorf Buena Vista ....... 180

2001
Fin. Player School .......... Score
1 Debbie Zorn Buena Vista ....... 159
2 Jen Einck Buena Vista ....... 165
3 Betsy Hall Buena Vista ....... 166
4 Janelle Claiborne Simpson ............. 168
5 Katrina Hammell Loras ................... 173
6 Amber DeRiemacker Simpson ............. 174
7 Karen Smith Simpson ............. 174
8 Senta Willenborg Simpson ............. 174
9 Amanda Johnston Simpson ............. 175
10 Megan Reiter Loras ................... 176
11 Julie Lutz Luther ................. 177

2002
Fin. Player School .......... Score
1 Senta Willenborg Simpson ............. 173
2 Amber DeRiemacker Simpson ............. 174
3 Katrina Hammell Loras ................... 175
4 Janelle Claiborne Simpson ............. 176
5 Erin Dohlman Wartburg ............ 177
6 Amanda McMahan Wartburg ............ 177
7 Karen Smith Simpson ............. 178
8 Steph Schenfeld Simpson ............. 180
9 Jen Einck Buena Vists ....... 181
10 Megan Reiter Loras ................... 183

2003
Fin. Player School .......... Score
1 Jen Einck Buena Vista ....... 328
2 Katrina Hammell Loras ................... 330
3 Steph Schenfeld Simpson ............. 332
4 Betsy Hall Buena Vista ....... 339
5 Erin Dohlman Wartburg ............ 339
6 Cortney Stork Buena Vista ....... 339
7 Senta Willenborg Simpson ............. 340
8 Krystal Kirkpatrick Cornell ................ 342
9 Amber DeRiemacker Simpson ............. 347
10 Amanda McMahan Wartburg ............ 351

2004
Fin. Player School .......... Score
1 Janelle Claiborne Simpson ............. 315
2 Andrea Schiltz Wartburg ............ 315
3 Erin Dohlman Wartburg ............ 316
4 Jennifer Stork Buena Vista ....... 318
5 Lindy Buck Luther ................. 321
6 Jenny Goodall Simpson ............. 329
7 Megan Cress Wartburg ............ 332
8 Jenni Juergens Central ................ 332
9 Krystal Kirkpatrick Cornell ................ 333
10 Brooke Davis Wartburg ............ 335

2005
Fin. Player School .......... Score
1 Erin Dohlman Wartburg ............ 314
2 Jennifer Stork Buena Vista ....... 329
3 Bre Pleggenkuhle Wartburg ............ 333
4 Andrea Schiltz Wartburg ............ 333
5 Megan Cress Wartburg ............ 333
6 Steph Schenfeld Simpson ............. 335
7 Kate Thompson Wartburg ............ 336
8 Sharilyne Hoekstra Central ................ 336
9 Lindsay Thies Luther ................. 337
10 Amy Kemp Loras ................... 342

2006
Fin. Player School .......... Score
1 Jennifer Stork Buena Vista ....... 306
2 Andrea Schiltz Wartburg ............ 315
3 Amy Kemp Loras ................... 329
4 Katie Vaux Simpson ............. 329
5 Sharilyne Hoekstra Central ................ 330
6 Jessica Harvey Simpson ............. 330
7 Brooke Davis Loras ................... 331
8 Megan Cress Wartburg ............ 334
9 Megan Smith Simpson ............. 337
10 Noel Treibel Simpson ............. 339

2007
Fin. Player School .......... Score
1 Stephanie Burns Wartburg ............ 311
2 Stephanie Schwartz Loras ................... 324
3 Chelsea Anderson Buena Vista ....... 332
4 Megan Smith Simpson ............. 334
5 Emily Looft Luther ................. 335
6 Kate Thompson Wartburg ............ 335
7 Lindsay Thies Luther ................. 336
8 Angela Meisterling Coe ..................... 337
9 Katie Vaux Simpson ............. 340
10 Amy Kemp Loras ................... 340
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